ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTICN

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER
W912BU-12-B-0012

2. DATE ISSUED
31-Jul-12

DATE OPENED
05-Sep-12

PAGET OF 3

4. I3SUING OFFICE

" |US Army Corps of Engineers, Phila

Wanamaker Building, Room 643
100 Penn Square East
Philadeiphia, PA 19107-3390

| CERTIFY that | have opened, read, and
recorded on this abstract all offers
received in response to this solicitation.

Name and titie of Certifying Official (Type)

J 0

Joseph A~Bujn ) /
Signatu . Date Signed c)//0 1

5. PROJECT TITLE

BRIGATINE INLET TO GREAT EGG HARBOR INLET, BRIGANTINE
ISLAND, ATLANTIC COUNTY, NJ & GREAT EGG HARBOR INLET

8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE
(Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F.)

9. OFFERS

NO.: 1

NO.. 2

A. OFFEROR GREAT LAKES
DREDGE & DOCK COMPANY, LLC

A. OFFEROR WEEKS MARINE,
INC./304 GAILLE DRIVE

& PECK BEACH OCEAN CITY, NEW JERSEY A. HIRED LABOR 2122 YORK ROAD INNWOODS BUISNESS PARK
OAK BROOK, ILLINOIS 60523 COVINGTON, LOUISIANA 70433
B. REASONABLE CONTRACT |B. Bid Security (Type and Amount) B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)
X BID BOND 20% BID BOND 20%
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED C. REASONABLE CONTRACT |C. Amendment Acknowledged C. Amendment Acknowledged
0001, 0002, 0003, 0004 and 0005 Yes YES
TA. 7B. 7C. D. E. F. E. F. E. F.
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM EST. UNIT UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED
No. QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

BASE BID:

1|Mobilization & Demobilization 1 JOB LS| $3,773,668.00 LS $4,940,000.00 LS $3,850,000.00
BRIGANTINE ISLAND:

2|Beachfill 350,000 cYy $11.02| $3,857,000.00 $7.85 $2,747,500.00 $9.95 $3,482,500.00

3|Reconstructed Standard Pedestrian Dune 2,050 SF $7.36 $16,088.00 $25.00 $51,250.00 $25.00 $51,250.00
Crossover '

41Sand Fence 2,100 LF $8.68 $18,228.00 $10.00 $21,000.00 $9.75 $20,475.00

5{Split Rail Fence 870 LF $13.92 $12,110.40 $11.75 $10,222.50 $11.50 $10,005.00

6|Dune Grass Planting 6,225 sY $3.48 $21,663.00 $3.85 $23,966.25 $4.00 $24,900.00
OCEAN CITY:

7{Beachfill 1,000,000 cy $8.92 | $8,920,000.00 $7.85 $7.850,000.00 $9.00 $9,000,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED BASE BID AMOUNT: $16,617,757.40 $15,643,938.75 $16,439,130.00
OPTIONS:
BRIGANTINE:

8]Option 1 - Beachfill 25,000 cY $8.41 $210,250.00 $6.05 $151,250.00 $8.75 $218,750.00

9{Option 2 - Beachfill 50,000 CcY $8.41 $420,500.00 $6.05 $302,500.00 $8.50 $425,000.00

10|Option 3 - Beachfill 75,000 cY $8.41 $630,750.00 $6.05 $453,750.00 $8.25 $618,750.00

501418-101

NOTE: If more than twa cifers are received. contnue on OF 1419A.

Prescribec by GSA-FAR(48 CER)53.236-1

2BTIONAL FORM 1413 (11-88)




ABSTRAC | OF OFFEKSY - CUNS | KUU 1TUN

T. SULICITATION NUMBER
W912BU-

12-B-0012

31-Jul-12

< UATE 1IDdUEY

DAL UrCNCU [FAGCIL Wl 9

05-Sep-12

4. ISSUING OFFICE
US Army Corps of Engineers, Phila

| CERTIFY that | have opened, read, and

Name and title of Certifying Official (Type)

Wanamaker Building, Room 643 recorded on this abstract all offers Signature Date Signed
100 Penn Square East received in response to this solicitation.
Philadelphia, PA 19107-3390
5. PROJECT TITLE 9. OFFERS
8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE NO.; 1 (LB) NO.: 2
BRIGATINE INLET TO GREAT EGG HARBOR INLET, BRIGANTINE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F.) A. OFFEROR A. OFFEROR
ISLAND, ATLANTIC COUNTY, NJ & GREAT EGG HARBOR INLET GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK [WEEKS MARINE, INC.
& PECK BEACH OCEAN CITY, NEW JERSEY A. HIRED LABOR
B. REASONABLE CONTRACT B. Bid Security (Type and Amount) B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)
X
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED C. REASONABLE CONTRACT  |C. Amendment Acknowledged C. Amendment Acknowledged
0001 and 0002
7A. 7B. 7C. D. E. F. E. F. E. F.
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM EST. UNIT UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED
No. QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
OCEAN CITY:
11]Option 4 - Beachfill 200,000 cYy $6.33] $1,266,000.00 $7.20 $1,440,000.00 $7.75 $1,550,000.00
12[Option 5 - Beachfill 200,000 cY $6.33{ $1,266,000.00 $7.20 $1,440,000.00 $7.50 $1,500,000.00
13|Option 6 - Beachfill 200,000 cY $6.33 $1,266,000.00 $7.20 $1,440,000.00 $7.25 $1,450,000.00
14|Option 7 - Outfall Repair, Sta. 50+25 (2nd Street)
14a|Replace Timber Piles 10 EA $1,865.97 $18,659.70 $1,490.00 $14,900.00 $1,500.00 $15,000.00
14biReplace Top & Bottom Timbers 20 EA $921.73 $18,434.60 $585.00 $11,700.00 $575.00 $11,500.00
14c{Replace Side Timbers 44 EA $638.90 $28,111.60 $270.00 $11,880.00 $265.00 $11,660.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE OPTION 7 AMOUNT: $65,205.90 $38,480.00 $38,160.00
15!0Option 8 - Outfall Repair, Sta. 61+25 (4th Street
15a|Replace 24" Outfall Pipe 270 LF $217.59 $58,749.30 $125.00 $33,750.00 $130.00 $35,100.00
15b|Replace TimberPiles 32 EA $1,824.02 $58,368.64 | $1,300.00 $41,600.00 [  $1,300.00 $41,600.00
15ciReplace Top & Bottom Timbers 64 EA $921.73 $58,990.72 $525.00 $33,600.00 $525.00 $33,600.00
15d}Replace Side Timbers 64 EA $638.90 $40,889.26 $135.00 $8,640.00 $135.00 $8,640.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE OPTION 8 AMOUNT: $216,998.26 $117,590.00 $118,940.00
16|Option 9 - Outfall Repair, Sta. 85+00 (8th Street
16a|Replace 24" Outfall Pipe 180 LF $218.26 $39,286.80 $125.00 $22,500.00 $130.00 $23,400.00
16b|Replace Timber Piles 22 EA $1,826.02 $40,172.44 $1,300.00 $28,600.00 $1,300.00 $28,600.00
16¢|Replace Top & Bottom Timbers 44 EA $921.73 $40,556.12 $525.00 $23,100.00 $525.00 $23,100.00
16d|Replace Side Timbers 44 EA $638.90 $28,111.60 $135.00 $5,940.00 $135.00 $5,940.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE OPTION 9 AMOUNT: $1438,126.96 $80,140.00 $81,040.00
__17}Option10 - Outfall Repair, Sta. 85+50 (Moorlyn Terrace)
"17a|Repair 12" Outfall Pipe ! 1 JoB LS $4,817.54 LS $9,000.00 LS $9,000.00
18|Option11 - Outfall Repair, Sta. 91+00 (9th Street)
18a|Replace Timber Piles 6 EA $1,831.26 $10,987.56 $1,300.00 $7,800.00 $1,350.00 $8,100.00
18b|Replace Top & Bottom Timbers 12 EA $921.73 $11,060.76 $525.00 $6,300.00 $525.00 $6,300.00
18c|Replace Side Timbers 12 EA $638.90 $7,666.80 $135.00 $1,620.00 $135.00 $1,620.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE OPTION 11 AMOUNT: $29,715.12 $15,720.00 $16,020.00

$01418-101

NOTE'

# more than two offers are raceived, continue on OF 141A.

Prescribed by GSA-FAR(48 CER)53.236-1

OPTIONAL FORM 1419

{11-88)




ISLAND, ATLANTIC COUNTY, NJ & GREAT EGG HARBOR INLET
& PECK BEACH OCEAN CITY, NEW JERSEY

A. HIRED LABOR

GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 7. SOLICITATION NUMBER 2. DATE ISSUED DATE OPENED [PAGE3 OF 3
W912BU-12-B-0012 31-Jul-12 05-Sep-12
4. ISSUING OFFICE Name and title of Certifying Official (Type) ¥
US Army Corps of Engineers, Phila | CERTIFY that | have opened, read, and
Wanamaker Building, Room 643 recorded on this abstract all offers Signature Date Signed
100 Penn Square East received in response to this salicitation.
Phitadelphia, PA 15107-3390
5. PROJECT TITLE 9, OFFERS
8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE NO.: 1 (LB) NO.. 2 (LB)
BRIGATINE INLET TO GREAT EGG HARBOR INLET, BRIGANTINE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F.) A. OFFEROR A. OFFERCR

WEEKS MARINE, INCORPORATE(

B. REASONABLE CONTRACT

B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)

8. Bid Security (Type and Amount)

X
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED C. REASONABLE CONTRACT  |C. Amendment Acknowledged C. Amendment Acknowledged
0001 and 0002
TA. 7B. 7C. D. E. F. E. F. E. F.
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM EST. UNIT UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED
No. QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
19| Option 12 - Outfall Repair, Sta. 98+00 (10th Street)
19a|Replace 24" Outfall Pipe 126 LF $219.12 $27,609.12 $140.00 $17,640.00 $140.00 $17,640.00
19b|Replace Timber Piles 16 EA * 1823.96 $29,183.36 $1,300.00 $20,800.00 $1,350.00 $21,600.00
19¢|Replace Top & Bottom Timbers 32 EA $921.73 $29,495.36 $525.00 $16,800.00 $525.00 $16,800.00
19d|Replace Side Timbers 32 EA $638.90 $20,444.80 $135.00 $4,320.00 $135.00 $4,320.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED OPTION 12 AMOUNT: $106,732.64 $59,560.00 $60,360.00
20|Option 13 - Outfall Repair, Sta. 115+50 (13th Station)
20a|Replace 12" Qutfall Pipe 126 LF $134.15 $16,902.90 $60.00 $7,560.00 $75.00 $9,450.00
20b|Replace Timber Piles 16 EA $1,823.96 $29,183.36 $1,300.00 $20,800.00 $1,350.00 $21,600.00
20c|Replace Top & Bottom Timbers 32 EA $852.44 $27,278.08 $525.00 $16,800.00 $525.00 $16,800.00
20d|Replace Side Timbers 32 EA $638.90 $20,444.80 $135.00 $4,320.00 $135.00 $4,320.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED OPTION 13 AM( $93,809.14 $49,480.00 $52,170.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED BASE BID AND OPTIONS 1 THROUGH 13 AMOUNT:

$22,342,662.96

$21,241,408.75

$22,577,320.00

TOTAL ESTIMATE OPTION 11 AMOUNT:

501418-101

NOTE. If mors than two offers are recaived, continue an OF 1419A.

Prescribed by GSA-FAR{48 CER})53.236-1

OPYIONAL FORM 1419 (1188}




